## 502300206 04/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael W. Ballard	04/02/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brookshire Tool & Mfg.Co., Inc.
Street Address:	10654 South Garfield Ave.
City:	South Gate
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13736818

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8888524246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 888-852-4246

Email: trademark@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: Bennet K. Langlotz

Address Line 1: PO BOX 96503 #37585

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20090-6503

PRO-6 ASSIGNMENT
Bennet K. Langlotz
/bennet k. langlotz/
04/05/2013

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PRO-6 Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=PRO-6 Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 030158 FRAME: 0849

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Michael W. Ballard, of 12119 Phoenix Dr., Cerritos, CA 90703 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)") have invented a certain invention entitled FIREARM WITH SHELL HOLDER for which I am (we are) making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:

April	2,	2013;	anc
month application signed	date		

WHEREAS, Brookshire Tool & Mfg Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 10654 South Garfield Ave., South Gate, CA 90280 (hereinafter "Company"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the Inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

	Michael W. Ballard
At South Gate, California	Contract III Departe
on this day of, 20	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	) aa. )
Thisday ofexecuted the foregoing instrument this/her own free will for the purpos	
78.4	Notary Public for California

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	*
a in Augalia	900000
County of Ja Angells	
On 04-02-2013 before me,	Cecilia I lascon Notaru Pull
Cate	Here insert Hame and Time of the Officer
personally appeared MICNOE	Nemerol of Signeror
- Appendix A	The second secon
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence to be the person() whose name() is/a)
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge
	to me that he/she/libey executed the same in his/Def/libe() authorized capacity(he/s), and that be
	his/her/their signature on the instrument th
CECILIA J. TASCON	person(X), or the entity upon behalf of which th
Commission # 1901102 Notary Public - California	୍ଥି person(୭୪) acted, executed the instrument.
Examples County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th
My Comm, Expires Sep 18, 2014	🛰 — iaws or the plate of Galifornia that the foregoin
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seals
	Don Mind Land No.
	Signature: CLUMN FUSCION
Place Notery Seat Above	OPTIONAL Signapers of Many Police
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent ren	nd by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document soval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and the second s
Title or Type of Document: ASSI	anneil
Document Date: 2-14-13	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Joul
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
	Individual Herring Official Control of the Control
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of th	
□ Trustee	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: